Resolution FY 2014-31

Approval of Edison Community College's College Completion Plan

WHEREAS, the Ohio Board of Regents convened a *Complete College Ohio Task Force*, charged with the goal of finding ways in which to increase the percentage of Ohio adults completing a postsecondary degree or certificate, and

WHEREAS, the *Complete College Ohio Task Force* believes that the key to dramatically increasing the number and percentage of Ohioans with college degrees or other credentials of value in the marketplace is focused, intentional, sustained action at the campus level, and

WHEREAS, the core recommendation of the *Task Force* is therefore a statewide requirement for all public institutions of higher learning in Ohio to develop and implement institution-specific College Completion Plans which are consistent with the institutions' mission and strategic priorities, and

WHEREAS, each of Ohio's public institutions of higher learning must submit their College Completion Plan to the Ohio Board of Regents by June 30, 2014.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Edison Community College approves the attached College Completion Plan and supporting documentation.